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OAMTC ZV Grenzland

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2014 06.07.2014

TW Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccm

Name Verein

1 5 HAHN Florian ders.
2 4 SENFT Manfred ders.
3 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.
4 2 PFEIFFER Thomas ders.

TW Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe

Fiat Panda 100HP (Street)
VW Polo 16V (Street)
Fiat Panda (Street)
Suzuki Baleno (Street)

Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl R Lauf2 F R Lauf3

Wien (W) 1:13,78 1) 1:13,47 (1) 1:1355 (1) 1:12,88 (1) 2:26,35 0,00
Sieggraben (B) 1:15,32 2 1:14,71 2 1:14,57 2 1:15,52 2 2:29,28 2,93
Baden (NO) 1:15,58 3) 1:16,24 (4 1:14,70 (3) 1:1599 (4 2:30,69 4,34
Wien (W) DNF 1:1545 3) 1:1487 4 (4 1:1552 2 2:30,97 462

Verein

1 16 PYRINGER Florian ders.
2 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders.
3 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders.
4 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
5 109 ZEMANN Karl ders.
6 11 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders.
7 111 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders.

TW Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)
Suzuki Swift (Street)
Toyota MR 2 (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

Ort/BL R Lauf 1

Gaming (NO) DNF 1:09,57 (1)  1:09,03 (1) 1:0953 2 (3) 2:18,60 0,00
Wien (W) 1:11,71 @ 1:11,31 (4  1:09,78 (2 1:11,36 (2 2:21,09 249
Landskron (K) 1:10,15 (1) 1:10,78 (3 1:1045 (3) 1:11,14 (1) 2:21,23 263
Wien (W) 1:1251 ©) 1:10,74 (2 1:1094 (4 1:1097 2 (4 2:21,68 308
Wien (W) 1:17,52 (5) 1:14,82 (5) 1:149 (5) 1:1508 (5) 2:29,78 1118
Hennersdorf (NO) 1:14,12 (4 1:1747 40 (7) 1:1578 (6) 1:1612 (6) 2:31,90 1330
Wien (W) DNF 1:19,23 (®) DNF 1:17,22 (7 2:36,45 17,85

Verein

1 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders.
2 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders.
3 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders.

TW Division I (Street) (iber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Auto/Gruppe
Renault Clio RS (Street)
VW Golf GTI (Street)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street)

Ort/BL

Seiersherg (ST) 1:08,72 (1) 1:10,15 (2) 1:09,62 (2) 1:0852 (1) 2:18,14 0,00
Wien (W) 1:09,85 @ 1:09,47 (1) 1:09,08 (1) 1:0945 (2 2:18,53 039
Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:13,06 ® 1:12,31 3 111,23 (3 1:1162 (3 2:22,85 471

1 26 HUBER Markus ders.
2 25 HALPER Michael ders.
3 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders.

TW Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Verein

Ford Focus (Street)
Ford Focus RS (Street)
MINI JCW (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Gotzendorf (NO) 1:06,40 6 1:0727 2 (2) 1:0634 (1)  1:06,74 6 0,00
Oberndorf (B) 1:08,46 %) 1:08,63 (1) 10784 (2 1:0837 2 2:16,21 313
Wien (W) 1:22,88 3 1:10,79 (3 1:1099 2 (3) 1:0973 (3 2:20,52 744

1 29 LIDAUER Mathias
2 30 KLIMA Rainer

Automobilsportclub RRC13
ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccrm

Verein

Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street)

Subaru Impreza STI (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Wien (W) 1:09,04 (1 1:06,37 (1)  1:06,39 (1)  1:0594 (1) 2:12,31 0,00
Wien (W) 1:12,58 %)) 1:09,42 (2 1:0921 (2 1:09,75 (2 2:18,63 632

Ort/BL

1 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.
2 37 HANS Werner ders.
3 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.

TW Division H (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Honda Civic (Sport)
Honda CRX (Sport)
VW Polo Gti (Sport)

Wien (W) 1:09,94 1) 1:08,31 (1) 1:0818 (1) 1:1007 2 (3) 2:16,49 0,00
Wien (W) 1:10,76 (@) 1:09,73 (2 1:0946 (2 1:10.30 1 2:19,19 2,70
Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:12,32 ®3) 1:12,50 ®3) 1:1151 ®3) 1:11,73 2 2:23,24 6,75

Name Verein

1 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders.
2 43 JASCHA Erwin ders.
3 44 ZEINER Gerhard ders.

Auto/Gruppe
BMW (Sport/S2)

Seat IbizaTDI (Sport)
Volvo 850 Turbo (Sport)

Ort/BL

Keutschach/See (K) 1:08,67 1) 1:08,49 1) 1:08,35 (€D} 1:09,72 1) 2:16,84 0,00
Mistelbach (NO) 1:13,54 ) 1:11,99 @ 11111 (2 1:1280 (2 2:23,10 626
Senftenberg (NO) 1:16,42 ®) 1:14,07 3) 1:1386 @3) 1:159 3 2:27,93 11,09

Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT
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OAMTC ZV Grenzland

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2014 06.07.2014

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccm 4 WD

Name Verein
1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders.
2 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders.
3 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) Sportcars
Rg StNr Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe
Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Subaru STI (Sport/S2)
Audi A3 RS (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:05,13 (1) 1:05,11 (2) 1:0381 (1) 1:0386 (1) 2:07,67 0,00
Rohrmoos (ST) 1:06,34 %)) 1:04,74 (1) 1:0517 (2 1:06,09 (3 2:09,91 224
Landskron (K) 1:08,78 ©) 1:05,95 (3) 1:0566 3) 1:0575 (2 2:11,41 374

1 54 NOST Christian ders.
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1400 ccm

Verein

KTM X-BOW (Sport)
KTM X-Bow (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
LaBnitzhéhe (ST) 1:04,23 (1) 1:02,63 (1) 1:02,28 (1) 1:02,15 (1) 2:04,43 0,00
Graz (ST) 1:12,40 ) 1:03,04 @ 10252 2 1:0228 (2 2:04,80 037

Ort/BL

1 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders.
2 58 NELL Gerhard ders.
3 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1600 ccm

VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/El)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)

Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:01,03 (1) 1:00,65 (1)  1:0068 (1)  1:0071 (1) 2:01,33 000
Behamberg (NO) 1:01,83 1)) 1:01,71 (2 1:0091 (2 1:0080 (2 2:01,71 038
St. Valentin (NO) 1:04,34 3 1:0348 (3 1:0378 3 1:0412 (3 207,26 593

Verein
ders.
ders.

1 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard
2 68 KARLOVITS Daniel

TW Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1l)
Honda Civic Tec (Race/E1)

Ort/BL
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00)
Miedlingsdorf (B)

1:04,44 @)
1:02,39 [6))

1:02,13 (1
1:02,88 %)

1:02,70 (1)
1:0305 2 (2)

1:01,82 (1
1:02,59 %)

2:03,95
2:05,47

Verein

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders.

2 78 FLICKER Erwin ders.

3 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders.

4 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders.

5 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders.

6 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders.

7 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard ders.

8 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders.
77 ROSNER CHristian ders.

TW Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1L)

Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00)

VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1)

Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K)

Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1)

VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1) Ybbsitz (NO)
Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K)

Honda Civic (Race/E1l)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Schwechat (NO) 1:01,31 ) 1:01,00 (2 1:01,04 (3) 1:00,62 (1) 2:01,62 0,00
Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:02,76 4) 1:00,92 1) 1:00,73 Q) 1:00,95 2 2:01,65 0,03
1:01,43 3) 1:01,88 (3)  1:01,02 2 1:01,73 (2 2:02,75 113
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:05,90 (6) 1:02,72 @  1:0295 (4 1:0312 (6) 2:05,67 4,05
1:03,41 (5) 1:02,76 (5) 1:04,26 (7)  1:03,02 (5) 2:05,78 416
Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:07,11 () 1:02,89 (6) 1:03,08 5) 1:03,36 () 2:05,97 4,35
DNF 1:04,59 (8)  1:03,84 (6) 1:0455 (8 2:08,39 677
1:10,61 (6)) 1:07,74 (9 1:0642 (9 1:0691 2 (9 2:14,16 1254

Wien (W) 1:01,11 (@) 1:02,99 (7 1:0249 2 (8  1:01,90 ®) DIS

1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders.
2 187 EMMINGER Karl ders.
3 87 EMMINGER Georg ders.
4 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders.
5 89 SATTLER Michael ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Verein

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1L)
VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1)
BMW (Race/E1)

BMW 325i (Race/El)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Tr. 2 F R Laufl

Prambachkirchen (00) 1:01,28 (1) 1:01,05 (1)  1:0058 (1)  1:00,78 (1) 2:01,36 0,00
Wien (W) 1:06,88 (@ 1:03,57 (2 1:0373 (2 1:0399 (3 2:07,30 594
Wien (W) 1:05,85 ) 1:0328 2 (3) 1:0291 2 (3) 1:0350 (2) 2:08,41 7,05
Wien (W) 1:06,07 ® 1:05,87 (4 1:0785 4) 1:0822 (4 2:13,72 1236
Breitenfurth (NO) 1:10,33 5) 1:1077 2 (5) 1:00,37 (5) 10975 2 (5 2:21,12 1976

Ort/BL R Lauf 1l R Lauf 2 R Lauf 3

1 97 SPITALER Franz

ders.

BMW (Race/E1)

Zeislmauer (NO) DNF DNF DNS DNS 0,00

Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT
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OAMTC ZV Grenzland

3. Lauf Slalom OM 2014

06.07.2014

TW Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

StNr Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

R

Tr.

2

F

R Lauf 1

F R Lauf2

F R Lauf3

1 928 MAYR Christian

(JRC)ders.

TW Gesantt Division I (Street

VW Kéafer (Race/S3)

Otendorf (NO)

1:04,25

®

DNF

1:01,37

(1)  1:01,20

29 LIDAUER Mathias

26 HUBER Markus

25 HALPER Michael

21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang
ZEMANN Andreas

16 PYRINGER Florian

30 KLIMA Rainer

27 REISENBERGER Richard

9 ZEMANN Thomas

©O~N R WN PR
N
o

10 112 TAFERNER Gerald

11 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
12 18 PESENDORFER Karl

13 5 HAHN Florian

14 4 SENFT Manfred

15 109 ZEMANN Karl

16 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas
17 2 PFEIFFER Thomas

18 11 KOWALEWSKI Kamil
19 111 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz

Verein
Automobilsportclub RRC13
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.

TW Gesant Division Il (Sport

Auto/Gruppe
Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street)
Ford Focus (Street)

Ford Focus RS (Street)
Renault Clio RS (Street)
VW Golf GT1 (Street)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
Subaru Impreza ST1 (Street)
MINI JCW (Street)

VW Polo GT1 (Street)
Suzuki Swift (Street)
Toyota MR 2 (Street)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street)
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street)
VW Polo 16V (Street)

VW Polo GTI (Street)

Fiat Panda (Street)

Suzuki Baleno (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

Ort/BL

Wien (W)
Gotzendorf (NO)
Oberndorf (B)
Seiersberg (ST)
Wien (W)
Gaming (NO)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)
Landskron (K)
Wien (W)
Pfaffstetten (NO)
Wien (W)
Sieggraben (B)
Wien (W)

Baden (NO)

Wien (W)
Hennersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

1:09,04
1:06,40
1:08,46
1:08,72
1:09,85

DNF
1:12,58
1:22,88
1:11,71
1:10,15
1:12,51
1:13,06
1:13,78
1:15,32
1:17,52
1:15,58

DNF
1:14,12

DNF

(4
©)
(2
(©)
(5

(9
(16)
(7
(6
(8)
(10)
(11)
(13)
(15)
(14)

(12

.2

F

R Lauf 1
1:06,37
1:07,27
1:08,63
1:10,15
1:09,47
1:09,57
1:09,42
1:10,79
1:11,31
1:10,78
1:10,74
1:12,31
1:13,47
1:14,71
1:14,82
1:16,24
1:15,45
1:17,47
1:19,23

F R Lauf2
(1)  1:06,39
2 (3 10634
(2) 1:07,84
(7)  1:09,62
(5)  1:09,08
(6)  1:09,03
(4)  1:09,21
(10)  1:10,99
(11)  1:09,78
(9 1:1045
(8) 1:1094
(12) 1:11,23
(13)  1:1355
(14) 11457
(15)  1:14,9
@7 114,70
(16)  1:14,87
40 (19) 1:15,78
(18) DNF

Lauf 3

(2) 1:0594
1) 1:0874
(3) 1:0837
(7)  1:0852
(5)  1:0945
(4  1:0953
6)  1:09,75

2 (12)  1:09,73
(8) 1:11,36
9 1:1114
(10)  1:1097
(1)  1:1162
(13)  1:12,88
(14)  1:1552
(16)  1:15,08
(5)  1:1599
4 (18) 1:1552
@an  1:1612
1:17,22

(1) 2:12,31
(2 2:13,08
(3 2:16,21
(4 2:18,14
(5) 2:18,53
2 (10) 2:18,60
(7 2:18,63
(6) 2:20,52
(9  2:21,09
(8 2:21,23
2 (13) 2:21,68

(1) 2:22,85
(12) 2:26,35
@15)  2:29,28
(14)  2:29,78
@7  2:30,69
(15)  2:30,97
(18)  2:31,90
(19) 2:36,45

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL .2 F R Laufl Lauf 3
1 54 NOST Christian ders. KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaBnitzhdhe (ST) 1:04,23 (1) 1:02,63 (1) 1:02,28 (1) 1:02,15 (1) 2:04,43 0,00
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders. KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST) 1:12,40 9) 1:03,04 2 1:0252 2 1:02,28 (2 2:04,80 037
3 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:05,13 2) 1:05,11 4) 1:03,81 (3) 1:03,86 ) 2:07,67 3,24
4 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru STI (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 1:06,34 ®3) 1:04,74 3 10517 (4  1:06,09 (5) 2:09,91 5,48
5 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Audi A3 RS (Sport) Landskron (K) 1:08,78 (5) 1:05,95 (5) 1:05,66 (5) 1:05,75 4) 2:11,41 6,98
6 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 1:09,94 (6) 1:08,31 (6) 1:08,18 (©) 1:10,07 2 9 2:16,49 12,06
7 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 1:08,67 (4) 1:08,49 (7)  1:0835 (7)  1:09,72 (6) 2:16,84 1241
8 37 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Sport) Wien (W) 1:10,76 @ 1:09,73 8) 1:09,46 (€)] 1:10,30 @ 2:19,19 14,76
9 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat IbizaTDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:1354 (10) 1:11,99 9 11111 (9) 1:12,80 (10) 2:23,10 1867
10 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo Gti (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:12,32 8) 1:12,50 (10) 1:11,51 (10) 1:11,73 8) 2:23,24 1881
11 44 ZEINER Gerhard ders. Volvo 850 Turbo (Sport) Senftenberg (NO) 1:16,42 (11) 1:14,07 (11) 1:13,86 (11) 1:15,96 (11) 2:27,93 2350
TW Gesamit Division 11l (Race
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL .2 F R lLaufl Lauf 3

1 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/El) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:01,03 1) 1:00,65 1) 1:00,68 ) 1:00,71 2) 2:01,33 0,00
2 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:01,28 ?) 1:01,05 () 1:00,58 @ 1:00,78 ?) 2:01,36 0,03
3 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 1:01,31 (4) 1:01,00 (3) 1:01,04 (6)  1:00,62 (1) 2:01,62 0,29
4 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1L) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:02,76 @) 1:00,92 (@) 1:00,73 (©)) 1:00,95 2 (10) 2:01,65 0,32
5 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/El) Behamberg (NO) 1:01,83 (6) 1:01,71 (5) 1:00,91 4) 1:00,80 4) 2:01,71 0,38
6 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer (Race/S3) Otendorf (NO) 1:04,25 (10) DNF 1:01,37 (7)  1:01,20 (5) 2:02,57 124
7 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GTI 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:01,43 (5) 1:01,88 (6) 1:01,02 (5) 1:01,73 (6) 2:02,75 1,42
8 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:04,44 (12) 1:02,13 @ 1:02,70 ®) 1:01,82 @ 2:03,95 2,62
9 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Tec (Race/E1l) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:02,39 7 1:02,88 (10) 1:03,05 2 (17) 1:02,59 9 2:05,47 4,14
10 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:05,90 14) 1:02,72 8) 1:02,95 (©)] 1:03,12 12) 2:05,67 4,34
1 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K) 1:03,41 (©) 1:02,76 9 1:0426 (14)  1:03,02 (11) 2:05,78 4,45
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 3



OAMTC zV Grenzland 3. Lauf Slalom OM 2014 06.07.2014
12 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1L) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:07,11 (%)) 1:02,89 (11) 1:03,08 (10) 1:03,36 (13) 2:05,97 4,64
13 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 1:04,34 (11) 1:03,48 (13)  1:03,78 (12)  1:04,12 (16) 2:07,26 593
14 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,88 (16) 1:0357 (14)  1:03,73 (11)  1:03,99 (15) 2:07,30 5,97
15 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard  ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1l) Ybbsitz (NO) DNF 1:04,59 (15)  1:03,84 (13)  1:0455 (17)  2:08,39 7,06
16 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:05,85 (13) 1:03,28 (16)  1:02,91 (16)  1:03,50 (14) 2:08,41 7,08
17 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,07 (15) 1:05,87 (17)  1:07,85 (19)  1:08,22 (18) 2:13,72 1239
18 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K) 1:10,61 (19) 1:07,74 (18) 1:06,42 (18) 1:06,91 2 (19 2:14,16 12,83
19 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW 325i (Race/El) Breitenfurth (NO) 1:10,33 (18) 1:10,77 (19) 1:09,37 (20) 1:09,75 2 (20) 2:21,12 19,79
77 ROSNER CHristian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:01,11 (@) 1:02,99 (12) 1:02,49 (15) 1:01,90 @) DIS
97 SPITALER Franz ders. BMW (Race/El) Zeisimauer (NO) DNF DNF DNS DNS DNF
TW Gesamit Gesamtergebnis
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/El) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:01,03 1) 1:00,65 1) 1:00,68 ) 1:00,71 2) 2:01,33 0,00
2 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:01,28 ?) 1:01,05 4) 1:00,58 ) 1:00,78 ?) 2:01,36 0,03
3 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 1:01,31 4) 1:01,00 (©)] 1:01,04 (6) 1:00,62 1) 2:01,62 0,29
4 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1L) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:02,76 ®) 1:00,92 ) 1:00,73 () 1:00,95 2 (12) 2:01,65 0,32
5 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:01,83 (6) 1:01,71 5) 1:00,91 4 1:00,80 4) 2:01,71 0,38
6 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kafer (Race/S3) Otendorf (NO) 1:04,25 (11) DNF 1:01,37 (7)  1:01,20 (5) 2:02,57 1,24
7 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GTI 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:01,43 (5) 1:01,88 (6) 1:01,02 (5) 1:01,73 (6) 2:02,75 1,42
8 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:04,44 (13) 1:02,13 @ 1:02,70 (10) 1:01,82 @ 2:03,95 2,62
9 54 NOST Christian ders. KTM X-BOW (Sport) LaRnitzhdhe (ST) 1:04,23 (10) 1:02,63 (8) 1:02,28 (8) 1:02,15 9) 2:04,43 3,10
10 53 SKOFF Gregor ders. KTM X-Bow (Sport) Graz (ST) 1:12,40 (35) 1:03,04 (14)  1:02,52 9 1:02,28 (100 2:04,80 347
11 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Tec (Race/E1) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:02,39 @) 1:02,88 (11) 1:03,05 (20) 1:02,59 (11) 2:05,47 4,14
12 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:05,90 (16) 1:02,72 9  1:0295 (11)  1:03,12 (14)  2:05,67 434
13 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K) 1:03,41 9) 1:02,76 (10) 1:04,26 17) 1:03,02 (13) 2:05,78 4,45
14 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:07,11 (21) 1:02,89 (12) 1:03,08 (12) 1:03,36 (15) 2:05,97 4,64
15 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 1:04,34 (12) 1:03,48 (15)  1:03,78 (14)  1:04,12 (199 2:07,26 5,93
16 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,88 (20) 1:03,57 (16)  1:03,73 (13)  1:0399 (18)  2:07,30 5,97
17 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:05,13 (14) 1:05,11 (199 1:0381 (15)  1:03,86 17y  2:07,67 6,34
18 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard  ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1) Ybbsitz (NO) DNF 1:04,59 17  1:0384 (16)  1:04555 (20)  2:08,39 7,06
19 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:05,85 (15) 1:03,28 (200  1:02,91 (19)  1:03,50 (16)  2:08,41 7,08
20 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru ST1 (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 1:06,34 (18) 1:04,74 (18)  1:0517 (21)  1:06,09 (23) 2:09,91 858
21 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Audi A3 RS (Sport) Landskron (K) 1:08,78 (25) 1:05,95 (22)  1:05,66 (22)  1:05,75 (21) 2:11,41 10,08
22 29 LIDAUER Mathias Automobilsportclub RRC13 Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street) Wien (W) 1:09,04 (26) 1:06,37 (23) 1:06,39 (24) 1:05,94 (22) 2:12,31 10,98
23 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:06,40 (19) 1:07,27 (28)  1:06,34 (23)  1:06,74 (24) 2:13,08 11,75
24 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,07 an 1:05,87 (21) 1:07,85 27) 1:08,22 (25) 2:13,72 12,39
25 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K) 1:10,61 (31) 1:07,74 (24)  1:06,42 (25)  1:06,91 2 (28) 2:14,16 12,83
26 25 HALPER Michael ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Oberndorf (B) 1:08,46 (22) 1:08,63 27 1:07,84 (26) 1:08,37 (26) 2:16,21 14,88
27 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 1:09,94 (28) 1:08,31 (25)  1:08,18 (28)  1:10,07 2 (40) 2:16,49 1516
28 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 1:08,67 (23) 1:08,49 (26) 1:08,35 (29) 1:09,72 (30) 2:16,84 1551
29 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg (ST) 1:08,72 (24) 1:10,15 (33)  1:09,62 (35)  1:08,552 (27)  2:18,14 1681
30 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders. VW Golf GTI (Street) Wien (W) 1:09,85 (27) 1:09,47 (30) 1:09,08 (31) 1:09,45 (29) 2:18,53 17,20
31 16 PYRINGER Florian ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Street) Gaming (NO) DNF 1:09,57 (31)  1:09,03 (30)  1:09,53 2 (36) 2:18,60 17,27
32 30 KLIMA Rainer ders. Subaru Impreza STI (Street) ~ Wien (W) 1:12,58 (37) 1:09,42 (29) 1:09,21 (32) 1:09,75 (32) 2:18,63 17,30
33 37 HANS Werner ders. Honda CRX (Sport) Wien (W) 1:10,76 (32) 1:09,73 (32)  1:09,46 (34) 1:10,30 (33) 2:19,19 1786
34 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders. MINI JCW (Street) Wien (W) 1:22,88 (46) 1:10,79 (36)  1:10,99 (42)  1:09,73 (31) 2:20,52 19,19
35 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders. VW Polo GT1 (Street) Wien (W) 1:11,71 (33) 1:11,31 (37)  1:09,78 (36) 1:11,36 (35) 2:21,09 19,76
36 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW 325i (Race/El) Breitenfurth (NO) 1:10,33 (30) 1:10,77 (41)  1:09,37 (33)  1:09,75 2 (39) 2:21,12 19,79
37 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders. Suzuki Swift (Street) Landskron (K) 1:10,15 (29) 1:10,78 (35) 1:10,45 (37) 1:11,14 (34) 2:21,23 19,90
38 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR 2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:12,51 (36) 1:10,74 (34) 1:10,94 (38) 1:10,97 2 (43) 2:21,68 20,35
39 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:13,06 (38) 1:12,31 (39) 1:11,23 (40) 1:11,62 (37) 2:22,85 21,52
40 43 JASCHA Erwin ders. Seat IbizaTDI (Sport) Mistelbach (NO) 1:1354 (39) 1:11,99 (38 L1111 (39) 1:12,80 (41)) 2:23,10 21,77
41 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders. VW Polo Gti (Sport) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:12,32 (34) 1:12,50 (40) 1:11,51 (41) 1:11,73 (38) 2:23,24 2191
42 5 HAHN Florian ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street) Wien (W) 1:13,78 (40) 1:1347 (42) 1:1355 (43) 1:12,88 (42) 2:26,35 2502
43 44 ZEINER Gerhard ders. Volvo 850 Turbo (Sport) Senftenberg (NO) 1:16,42 (44) 1:14,07 (43) 1:13,86 (44) 1:15,96 (C%)) 2:27,93 26,60
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44 4 SENFT Manfred ders.
45 109 ZEMANN Karl ders.
46 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.
47 2 PFEIFFER Thomas ders.
48 11 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders.
49 111 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders.

77 ROSNER CHristian ders.

97 SPITALER Franz ders.

Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccm

VW Polo 16V (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)
Fiat Panda (Street)
Suzuki Baleno (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)
Honda Civic (Race/E1l)
BMW (Race/El)

Auto/Gruppe

Sieggraben (B)
Wien (W)

Baden (NO)

Wien (W)
Hennersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Zeisimauer (NO)

Ort/BL

1:15,32
1:17,52
1:15,58
DNF
1:14,12
DNF
1:01,11
DNF

(42)
(45)
(43)
(41)

@)

1:14,71
1:14,82
1:16,24
1:15,45
1:17,47
1:19,23
1:02,99

DNF

R Lauf 1l

(44)
(45)
(47)
(46)
(49)
(48)
(13)

1:14,57
1:14,96
1:14,70
1:14,87
1:15,78

DNF
1:02,49

DNS

(45)
(47)
(46)
(49)
(48)

(18)

1:15,52
1:15,08
1:15,99
1:15,52
1:16,12
1:17,22
1:01,90

DNS

(45)  2:29,28 27,95

(44)  2:29,78 2845

(48)  2:30,69 2936

(45)  2:30,97 2964

(49) 2:31,90 3057

(50) 2:36,45 3512
®) DIS
DNF

Verein
1 5 HAHN Florian ders.
2 4 SENFT Manfred ders.
3 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.
4 2 PFEIFFER Thomas ders.

Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

Fiat Panda 100HP (Street)
VW Polo 16V (Street)
Fiat Panda (Street)
Suzuki Baleno (Street)

Wien (W)
Sieggraben (B)
Baden (NO)
Wien (W)

1:13,78
1:15,32
1:15,58

DNF

(1)
@)
(3)

1:13,47
1:14,71
1:16,24
1:15,45

(1)
@)
(4
®

1:13,55
1:14,57
1:14,70
1:14,87

(1)
2
(3)
()

1:12,88
1:15,52
1:15,99
1:15,52

(1) 2:26,35 0,00
(2 2:29,28 293
(4 2:30,69 434
(2 2:30,97 462

Verein
1 16 PYRINGER Florian ders.
2 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders.
3 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders.
4 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
5 109 ZEMANN Karl ders.
6 11 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders.
7 111 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders.

Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
VW Polo GTI (Street)
Suzuki Swift (Street)
Toyota MR 2 (Street)
VW Polo GT1 (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

Ort/BL
Gaming (NO)
Wien (W)
Landskron (K)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)
Hennersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

DNF
1:11,71
1:10,15
1:12,51
1:17,52
1:14,12

DNF

@
(1)
(©)
(5
()

R Lauf 1

1:09,57
1:11,31
1:10,78
1:10,74
1:14,82
1:17,47
1:19,23

(1)
()
(3
@
(5
)
6

1:09,03
1:09,78
1:10,45
1:10,94
1:14,96
1:15,78

DNF

(1)
2
(3
O}
(5
6

1:09,53
1:11,36
1:11,14
1:1097
1:15,08
1:16,12
1:17,22

2 (3 2:18,60 0,00
(2 2:21,09 249
(1) 2:21,23 263
2 (4 2:21,68 308
(5) 2:29,78 11,18
(6) 2:31,90 1330
(7 2:36,45 17,85

Verein
1 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders.
2 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders.
3 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Auto/Gruppe
Renault Clio RS (Street)
VW Golf GTI (Street)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street)

Ort/BL
Seiersberg (ST)
Wien (W)
Pfaffstetten (NO)

1:08,72
1:09,85
1:13,06

(©)]
@
®)

Lauf 1

1:10,15
1:09,47
1:12,31

(2
©)
®)

1:09,62
1:09,08
1:11,23

()
©)
©)]

1:08,52
1:09,45
1:11,62

(1) 2:18,14 0,00
(2 2:18,53 039
(3) 2:22,85 471

Verein
1 26 HUBER Markus ders.
2 25 HALPER Michael ders.
3 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Auto/Gruppe
Ford Focus (Street)
Ford Focus RS (Street)
MINI JCW (Street)

Ort/BL
Gotzendorf (NO)
Oberndorf (B)
Wien (W)

1:06,40
1:08,46
1:22,88

(©)
@)
©)

1:07,27
1:08,63
1:10,79

(2
(©)
©)

1:06,34
1:07,84
1:10,99

(©)]
2
©)]

1:06,74
1:08,37
1:09,73

(1) 2:13,08 0,00
(2 2:16,21 313
(3 2:20,52 744

Verein
Automobilsportclub RRC13
2 30 KLIMA Rainer ders.

1 29 LIDAUER Mathias

Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street)
Subaru Impreza STI (Street)

Ort/BL
Wien (W)
Wien (W)

1:09,04
1:12,58

(©)
@

1:06,37
1:09,42

(©)
@

1:06,39
1:09,21

(©]
(@)

1:05,94
1:09,75

(1) 2:12,31 0,00
(2 2:18,63 632

Verein
1 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.
2 37 HANS Werner ders.
3 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.

Auto/Gruppe
Honda Civic (Sport)
Honda CRX (Sport)
VW Polo Gti (Sport)

Ort/BL
Wien (W)
Wien (W)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)

1:09,94
1:10,76
1:12,32

(©)
@)
©)

Lauf 1

1:08,31
1:09,73
1:12,50

(©)
@)
©)

1:08,18
1:09,46
1:1151

(©)]
2
©)]

Lauf 3
1:10,07
1:10,30
1:11,73

2 (3 2:16,49 0,00
(1) 2:19,19 270
(2 2:2324 675
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Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Name Verein
1 43 JASCHA Erwin ders.
2 44 ZEINER Gerhard ders.

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Auto/Gruppe
Seat IbizaTDI (Sport)
Volvo 850 Turbo (Sport)

Ort/BL
Mistelbach (NO)
Senftenberg (NO)

1:13,54
1:16,42

(©)
@)

1:11,99
1:14,07

(©)
)

1:11,11
1:13,86

(1)
2

1:12,80
1:15,96

(©)
@)

2:23,10
2:27,93

Verein
1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders.
2 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders.

Division Il (Sport) Sportcars

Auto/Gruppe
Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Audi A3 RS (Sport)

Ort/BL

Wien (W)
Landskron (K)

1:05,13
1:08,78

(©)
@

1:05,11
1:05,95

(©)
@

1:03,81
1:05,66

(©]
(@)

1:03,86
1:05,75

(©)
@

2:07,67
2:11,41

Verein
1 54 NOST Christian ders.
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders.

Division Il (Sport) Sammelkiasse

Auto/Gruppe
KTM X-BOW (Sport)
KTM X-Bow (Sport)

Ort/BL
LaRnitzhdhe (ST)
Graz (ST)

1:04,23
1:12,40

(1)
@

Lauf 1

1:02,63
1:03,04

(1)
@

1:02,28
1:02,52

(1)
@)

Lauf 3
1:02,15
1:02,28

(1)
@

2:04,43
2:04,80

Name Verein
1 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders.
2 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 1400 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe
Subaru ST (Sport/S2)
BMW (Sport/S2)

Ort/BL
Rohrmoos (ST)
Keutschach/See (K)

1:06,34
1:08,67

(©)
@

1:04,74
1:08,49

(©)
@

1:05,17
1:08,35

(1)
@)

1:06,09
1:09,72

(©)
@

2:09,91
2:16,84

Verein
1 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders.
2 58 NELL Gerhard ders.
3 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 1600 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe

VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 8V (Race/E1)

Ort/BL
Waidmannsfeld (NO)
Behamberg (NO)

St. Valentin (NO)

1:01,03
1:01,83
1:04,34

(©)
2
®

1:00,65
1:01,71
1:03,48

(©)
2
®

1:00,68
1:00,91
1:03,78

(©]
(2
©)]

1:00,71
1:00,80
1:04,12

(©)
2
®

2:01,33
2:01,71
2:07,26

1 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders.
2 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccm

Simca Rallye 3 (Race/E1)
Honda Civic Tec (Race/E1)

St. Ulrich/Steyr (00)
Miedlingsdorf (B)

1:04,44
1:02,39

(@)
©)

1:02,13
1:02,88

(©)
@)

1:02,70
1:03,05

(1)
&)

1:01,82
1:02,59

(©)
@)

Verein

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders.
2 78 FLICKER Erwin ders.
3 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders.
4 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders.
5 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders.
6 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard  ders.

77 ROSNER CHristian ders.

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Auto/Gruppe

VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1L)
Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00)

VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/El)
Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1)
Honda Civic (Race/E1)

Ort/BL
Schwechat (NO)
Heidenreichstein (NO)

St. Ulrich/Steyr (00)
Heidenreichstein (NO)
Ybbsitz (NO)

Wien (W)

1:01,31
1:02,76
1:01,43
1:05,90
1:07,11

DNF
1:01,11

(@)
@
(©)
)
(6)

(€]

1:01,00
1:00,92
1:01,88
1:02,72
1:02,89
1:04,59
1:02,99

()
(©)
(©)
(@)
)
@
(©)

1:01,04
1:00,73
1:01,02
1:02,95
1:03,08
1:03,84
1:02,49

(©)]
©)
(2
4
)
(6)
]

1:00,62
1:00,95
1:01,73
1:03,12
1:03,36
1:04,55
1:01,90

(©)
(@)
(@)
)
(6)
@
®

2:01,62
2:01,65
2:02,75
2:05,67
2:05,97
2:08,39
DIS

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:01,28 (1) 1:01,05 1) 1:00,58 1) 1:00,78 (1) 2:01,36 0,00
2 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,88 (@) 1:03,57 (2 1:0373 (2 1:03,99 (3 2:07,30 594
3 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:05,85 ) 1:03,28 (3) 1:0291 (3)  1:0350 (2 2:08,41 7,05
4 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,07 (©) 1:05,87 4 10785 (4)  1:0822 4 2:13,72 1236
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5 89 SATTLER Michael ders.

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

BMW 325i (Race/El)

Breitenfurth (NO)

1:10,33

©)

1:10,77

©)

1:09,37

®)

1:09,75

2:21,12

19,76

Name Verein
1 97 SPITALER Franz ders.

Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Auto/Gruppe
BMW (Race/El)

Ort/BL
Zeisimauer (NO)

DNF

R Lauf 1
DNF

DNS

DNS

Verein
1 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders.
2 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders.
3 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders.

Gesamit Division I (Street

Auto/Gruppe

VW Kéfer (Race/S3)
Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K)
Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K)

Ort/BL
Otendorf (NO)

1:04,25
1:0341
1:10,61

(2
©)
®)

R Lauf 1
DNF

1:02,76
1:07,74

©)
)

1:01,37
1:04,26
1:06,42

1)
2
©)]

Lauf 3
1:01,20
1:03,02
1:06,91

(©)
@
NG

2:02,57
2:05,78
2:14,16

Verein
Automobilsportclub RRC13

29 LIDAUER Mathias

1
2 26 HUBER Markus ders.
3 25 HALPER Michael ders.
4 21 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders.
5 20 ZEMANN Andreas ders.
6 16 PYRINGER Florian ders.
7 30 KLIMA Rainer ders.
8 27 REISENBERGER Richard ders.
9 9 ZEMANN Thomas ders.
10 112 TAFERNER Gerald ders.
11 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders.
12 18 PESENDORFER Karl ders.
13 5 HAHN Florian ders.
14 4 SENFT Manfred ders.
15 109 ZEMANN Karl ders.
16 1 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.
17 2 PFEIFFER Thomas ders.
18 11 KOWALEWSKI Kamil ders.
19 111 KOWALEWSKI Lukasz ders.

Auto/Gruppe
Mitsubishi Evo IX (Street)
Ford Focus (Street)

Ford Focus RS (Street)
Renault Clio RS (Street)
VW Golf GTI (Street)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Street)
Subaru Impreza ST1 (Street)
MINI JCW (Street)

VW Polo GTI (Street)
Suzuki Swift (Street)
Toyota MR 2 (Street)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street)
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street)
VW Polo 16V (Street)

VW Polo GT1 (Street)

Fiat Panda (Street)
Suzuki Baleno (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)
Honda CRX (Street)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Wien (W)
Gotzendorf (NO)
Oberndorf (B)
Seiersberg (ST)
Wien (W)
Gaming (NO)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)
Landskron (K)
Wien (W)
Pfaffstetten (NO)
Wien (W)
Sieggraben (B)
Wien (W)

Baden (NO)

Wien (W)
Hennersdorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Ort/BL

1:09,04
1:06,40
1:08,46
1:08,72
1:09,85

DNF
1:12,58
1:22,88
1:11,71
1:10,15
1:12,51
1:13,06
1:13,78
1:15,32
1:17,52
1:15,58

DNF
1:14,12

DNF

(4
(©)
2
(©)
(5)

(9
(16)
)
(6)
(©))
(10)
(11)
(13)
(15)
(14)

(12)

R Lauf 1l
1:06,37
1:07,27
1:08,63
1:10,15
1:09,47
1:09,57
1:09,42
1:10,79
1:11,31
1:10,78
1:10,74
1:12,31
1:13,47
1:14,71
1:14,82
1:16,24
1:15,45
1:17,47
1:19,23

R Lauf 1l

(1)
(©)
2
@)
(5)
(6)
4
(10)
(11)
©
(®)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
an
(16)
(19)
(18)

1:06,39
1:06,34
1:07,84
1:09,62
1:09,08
1:09,03
1:09,21
1:10,99
1:09,78
1:10,45
1:10,94
1:11,23
1:13,55
1:14,57
1:14,9
1:14,70
1:14,87
1:15,78

DNF

(2
©)
(3)
7
(5)
4
6)
(12)
®)
©)
(10)
(11)
(13)
(14)
(16)
(15)
(18)
(17

1:05,94
1:06,74
1:08,37
1:08,52
1:09,45
1:09,53
1:09,75
1:09,73
1:11,36
1:11,14
1:10,97
1:11,62
1:12,88
1:15,52
1:15,08
1:15,99
1:15,52
1:16,12
1:17,22

(1)

@)

(3)

(@)

(5)

2 (10)
)

(6)

(9

()}

2 (13)
1n
(12)
(15)
(14
an
(15)
(18)
(19)

2:12,31
2:13,08
2:16,21
2:18,14
2:18,53
2:18,60
2:18,63
2:20,52
2:21,09
2:21,23
2:21,68
2:22,85
2:26,35
2:29,28
2:29,78
2:30,69
2:30,97
2:31,90
2:36,45

Verein
1 54 NOST Christian ders.
2 53 SKOFF Gregor ders.
3 51 LEITNER Wolfgang (TL)ders.
4 52 TAFERNER Gerald ders.
5 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.
6 37 HANS Werner ders.
7 43 JASCHA Erwin ders.
8 40 SZEKELY Thomas ders.
9 44 ZEINER Gerhard ders.

KTM X-BOW (Sport)
KTM X-Bow (Sport)
Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Audi A3 RS (Sport)
Honda Civic (Sport)
Honda CRX (Sport)
Seat IbizaTDI (Sport)
VW Polo Gti (Sport)
Volvo 850 Turbo (Sport)

LaRnitzhdhe (ST)
Graz (ST)

Wien (W)

Landskron (K)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Mistelbach (NO)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Senftenberg (NO)

1:04,23
1:12,40
1:05,13
1:08,78
1:09,94
1:10,76
1:13,54
1:12,32
1:16,42

(©)
@)
(2
(©)
4
®)
(8)
(6)
©)

1:02,63
1:03,04
1:05,11
1:05,95
1:08,31
1:09,73
1:11,99
1:12,50
1:14,07

(©)
@)
(©)
(@)
)
(6)
@)
(©))
©

1:02,28
1:02,52
1:03,81
1:05,66
1:08,18
1:09,46
1:11,11
1:11,51
1:13,86

(©)]
2
(©)]
4
5)
(6)
(7)
®)
©)

1:02,15
1:02,28
1:03,86
1:05,75
1:10,07
1:10,30
1:12,80
1:11,73
1:15,96

(©)
@)
(©)
(@)
2 (1
®)
(8)
(6)
©)

2:04,43
2:04,80
2:07,67
2:11,41
2:16,49
2:19,19
2:23,10
2:23,24
2:27,93

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1
1 60 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:01,03 1) 1:00,65 1) 1:00,68 2 1:00,71 2 2:01,33 0,00
2 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:01,28 ®3) 1:01,05 ) 1:00,58 (@) 1:00,78 (3) 2:01,36 0,03
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3 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V (Race/E1) Schwechat (NO) 1:01,31 (4) 1:01,00 (3) 1:01,04 (6)  1:00,62 (1) 2:01,62 0,29
4 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:02,76 ® 1:00,92 (2  1:00,73 (3)  1:00,95 2 (9 201,65 032
5 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:01,83 (6) 1:01,71 (5) 1:00,91 4) 1:00,80 (4) 2:01,71 0,38
6 85 HINTERPLATTNER Anton ders. Mitsubishi Colt GT1 16V (Race/ELosenstein (00) 1:01,43 5) 1:01,88 (6) 1:01,02 5 1:01,73 5) 2:02,75 1,42
7 66 KRONSTEINER Gerhard ders. Simca Rallye 3 (Race/El) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:04,44 (10) 1:02,13 7 1:02,70 (@) 1:01,82 (6) 2:03,95 2,62
8 68 KARLOVITS Daniel ders. Honda Civic Tec (Race/El) Miedlingsdorf (B) 1:02,39 7 1:02,88 9 1:03,05 (15) 1:02,59 (8) 2:05,47 4,14
9 74 WIRLEITNER Franz ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/E1) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:05,90 (12) 1:02,72 (8)  1:02,95 (8) 1:0312 (10)  2:05,67 4,34
10 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1L) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:07,11 (15) 1:02,89 (10) 1:03,08 (©) 1:03,36 (11) 2:05,97 4,64
11 59 BREITFELDER Robert ders. VW Polo 8V (Race/E1) St. Valentin (NO) 1:04,34 9) 1:03,48 (12) 1:03,78 (11) 1:04,12 (14) 2:07,26 5,93
12 187 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,88 (14) 1:03,57 (13)  1:03,73 (10)  1:03,99 (13) 2:07,30 597
13 81 SCHAUPPENLEHNER Gerhard ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1) Ybbsitz (NO) DNF 1:04,59 (14) 1:03,84 (12) 1:04,55 (15) 2:08,39 7,06
14 87 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf 2 G60 (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:05,85 (11) 1:03,28 2 (15) 1:0291 (14)  1:03,50 (12) 2:08,41 7,08
15 91 KOCHMANN Erwin ders. BMW (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:06,07 (13) 1:05,87 (16) 1:07,85 (16) 1:08,22 (16) 2:13,72 12,39
16 89 SATTLER Michael ders. BMW 325i (Race/El) Breitenfurth (NO) 1:10,33 (16) 1:10,77 2 (17)  1:0937 17)  1:09,75 2 17y 2:21,12 19,79

77 ROSNER CHristian ders. Honda Civic (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:01,11 2) 1:02,99 (11) 1:02,49 (13) 1:01,90 7 DIS

97 SPITALER Franz ders. BMW (Race/El) Zeisimauer (NO) DNF DNF DNS DNS DNF

Gesant Sammelkiassen

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL R Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 928 MAYR Christian (JRC)ders. VW Kéfer (Race/S3) Otendorf (NO) 1:04,25 2) DNF 1:01,37 Q) 1:01,20 1) 2:02,57 0,00
2 923 OGRIS Stefan (JRC)ders. Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K) 1:03,41 1) 1:02,76 1) 1:04,26 (¢3) 1:03,02 ) 2:05,78 321
3 948 RETTENBACHER Reinhard (TRC)ders. Subaru ST1 (Sport/S2) Rohrmoos (ST) 1:06,34 3) 1:04,74 2) 1:05,17 (3) 1:06,09 3) 2:09,91 7,34
4 922 OGRIS Gottfried (JRC)ders. Alfo Romeo 147 GTA (Race/S3) Keutschauch (K) 1:10,61 ) 1:07,74 ?) 1:06,42 4 1:06,91 2 2:14,16 11,59
5 914 MOSER Daniel (JRC)ders. BMW (Sport/S2) Keutschach/See (K) 1:08,67 4 1:08,49 4 1:08,35 ) 1:09,72 5) 2:16,84 14,27
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